RESOLUTION NO. 1-78

RESOLUTION IN REFERENCE TO THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES SCHEDULED FOR APRIL II, 1978 and CHANGING THE DATE OF SAID MEETING TO APRIL 12, 1978

WHEREAS it is in the best interest of our community and public participation in our government that the residents of the Village of Chatham be advised of the regular meetings of this Board of Trustees and be encouraged to join us in reaching decisions concerning the future of our village; and

WHEREAS this Village Board by Resolution 5-77, passed May 10, 1977, did set regular meetings of the Board of Trustees to be held on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month at 7:00 P.M. at the Village of Chatham Municipal Building; and

WHEREAS the next regular Board Meeting is currently scheduled for April II, 1978; and

WHEREAS the Annual Town Meetings of Townships is set by Statute to be held on April II, 1978; and

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham do also encourage citizen participation in said Town Meetings of Townships;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM:

That the regular meeting of this Board of Trustees scheduled for April II, 1978 at 7:00 P.M. is hereby re-scheduled and shall convene at 7:00 P.M., April 12, 1978 at the Village of Chatham Municipal Building.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Clerk shall cause this Resolution to be published in the Chatham Clarion.

PASSED March 2% , 1978

APPROVED March 28, 1978

PUBLISHED , 1978

President, Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Village Clerk